UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	X
In re:	: Chapter 11
GARRETT MOTION INC., et al.,1	: Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)
Debtors.	: (Jointly Administered)
	X

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Heather Fellows, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On February 18, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served per postal forwarding address the following documents via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A**:

- Notice of Disclosure Statement Hearing and Related Objection Deadline [Docket No. 715]
- Notice of Cancellation of Sale Hearing [Docket No. 716]

Furthermore, on February 18, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served per postal forwarding address the following documents via First Class Mail to the registered holders of Common Stock, on the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit B**:

• Notice of Disclosure Statement Hearing and Related Objection Deadline [Docket No. 715]

(Continued on Next Page)

The last four digits of Garrett Motion Inc.'s tax identification number are 3189. Due to the large number of debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, which are being jointly administered, a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/garrettmotion. The Debtors' corporate headquarters is located at La Pièce 16, Rolle, Switzerland.



• Notice of Cancellation of Sale Hearing [Docket No. 716]

Dated: February 26, 2021

/s/ Heather Fellows
Heather Fellows
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

Exhibit A

20-12212-mew Doc 964 Filed 03/01/21 Entered 03/01/21 13:12:37 Main Document **Example 4** of 6

Creditor Matrix

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address	City	State	Zip
Intrepid Control Systems Inc	PO Box 4869	Troy	MI	48099-4869

Exhibit B

20-12212-mew Doc 964 Filed 03/01/21 Entered 03/01/21 13:12:37 Main Document **Exhipis b**f 6 Registered Holders

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address	City	State	Zip
LPL Financial Cust FBO Douglas S Jaworski IRA	Address Redacted			